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Appropriations for Public Works Services

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

item.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
1922-23.

19

VOTE No. 43—continued.
General—continued.

Departmental Buildings —continued.
Wellington— continued.

Removal of shed and jetty on foreshore at Thorn-
don to Marine Stores yard

*Wellington Girls' College (excavation of site)...
':: Wadestown School (excavation of site)

Magazine at Westport
Buildings and sites not specified

£ £

300
445
140
103
500

20
21
22
23

Total required for current year
Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the

Public Revenues Act, 1910

132,844

6,844

Total—Vote No. 43 126,000
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3
4
5
6
7
8
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K)

11
12
13
II
15
16
17
18

VOTE No. 44.
Courthouses—

Auckland Supreme Court (additional land and
buildings), (on account)

Christchurch (alterations)...
Cromwell (strong-room) ...

Hamilton (additional strong-room accommodation)
Matamata
Morrinsville
Palmerston North (alterations and additions)
Pukekohe
Ruatorea
Te Araroa ....

Te Kuiti (additions)
Upper Hutt
Waipukurau
Wanganui Supreme Court
Wellington Supreme Court
Whakatane
Buildings and sites not specified
Supervision and advertising

3,000
500
370
500
200

1,500
600
440
200
200
250
200
250
200
500

1,500
200
50

Total of items 10,660

Total required for current year
Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the

Public Revenues Act, 1910

5,650

650

Total—Vote No. 44 5,000
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VOTE No. 45.
Prisons—

Auckland
Auckland (female), (land and buildings), (on

account)
Auckland (metal-crushing plant, buildings, &c.) ...

Auckland (warders' cottages)
Erua (sawmill)
Gisborne
Invercargill, Estuary Farm (reclaiming and draining)
Invercargill (main building)
Invercargill (warders' cottages)
Invercargill (workshops, swimming-baths, &c.) ...

500

750
5,500
2,000
1,000

100
2,500
4,000
1,000

700
* Recovered from the College Board of Governors and Educal;ion Board.
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